Applies to workers who perform work 
including: 

(I) The delivery, installation, and
pickup of traffic control devices; 

(II) The unloading and installation
of barricades, plastic channelizer drums, 
safety cones, and temporary flashing lights 
not to exceed one hundred fifteen (115) volts; 

(III) Regular periodic inspections
to assure that traffic control devices are 
clean, clearly visible, and properly posi­
tioned. Inspection and maintenance includes 
replacing batteries and bulbs in lights, clean­
ing reflective material and lenses, and repair­